

SLP(C)No. 12401-12410 OF 2001

ITEM No.22

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12401-12410/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2001 in LPA 606/99, 634, 554 of 1999, 116/2000 (OW) 742/99, 259/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG  
Mr. M. Aslam Goni, AAG, J&K  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Asv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,  
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Notice on stay. Respondents accept notice. Reply be filed within four weeks from today and rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter. List after eight weeks.

Status quo in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(S.L. Goyal)  
Court Master