

V

C.A.No. 5152-5161 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5152-5161/2001

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With office report on default

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The appellant seeks four weeks' time to file  
application for substituted service. Time is granted.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master