

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.15 in  
CIVIL APPEALS NOS. 5152 - 5161 OF 2001

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

SHAKTI TRADERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

[For extension of time][ With office report]

Date: 08 / 01 / 2008

This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant (s)/  
Applicant (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrwardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv. for  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. for  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another three months are granted to  
the applicants to refund the amount in terms of the order of this Court  
passed on 29<sup>th</sup>

August 2007 while dismissing the appeals.

I.A. is allowed accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master