

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.212 & 213/2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5156 & 5161 OF  
2001 (For prel. hearing)

DEVI DASS GOPAL KRISHAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

The personal appearance of the Contemnor is dispensed with  
for the time being.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master